## Response to DHSS Comments on the Draft Non-time Critical Action Memo, Red Devil Mine

<u>Comment 1:</u> Page 1. Lines 10-11. We may consider deleting "tailings that contain" and "in concentrations". They seem to be redundant.

<u>Response 1:</u> the sentence will be rewritten as follows, "associated with tailings that contain mercury and arsenic concentrations above risk-based levels.

Comment 2: Page 6 under "Other Actions", "Ak" should be "AK".

Response 2: Agreed. The change will be made.

<u>Comment 3:</u> Page 9. There are three bullets in that page. The second appears indented farther than the other two.

<u>Response 3:</u> After reviewing the pagination of the document, the bullets are indented the same. No change is proposed.

<u>Comment 4:</u> Page 10. Last line. "...transport to the temporary." Appears to be missing a word, as if it was truncated.

Response 4: Correct. The word stockpile has been added to the end of the sentence.

<u>Comment 5:</u> Page 11. Paragraph 2. "...flow through the current channel between down-stream of the....". It is not clear what two entities "between" refers to.

Response 5: The word "between" will be removed.